
Trackrod Forest Stages 2014
27th September 2014

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

First Overall - The Trackrod Forest Stages Trophy. Souvenir award to driver and co-driver.

1 3 Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER B14 Ford Focus WRC 0:41:08.0 1

Second Overall - Souvenir award to driver and co-driver.

2 2 Paul BIRD/Aled DAVIES B14 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:41:11.4 0:03.4 2

Third Overall - Souvenir award to driver and co-driver.

3 5 David WESTON/Kirsty RIDDICK B14 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:41:33.4 0:25.4 3

First Class N3 - Souvenir award to driver and co-driver.

1 29 Tony SIMPSON/Ian BEVAN N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:49:59.4 20

First Class N4 - Souvenir award to driver and co-driver.

1 10 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY N4 Mitsubishi Evo 0:43:06.4 6

Second Class N4 - Souvenir award to driver and co-driver.

2 8 Tom NAUGHTON/Andi MORT N4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:43:27.7 0:21.3 7

First Class B10 - Souvenir award to driver and co-driver.

1 18 Kit LEIGH/Tim LEIGH B10 Ford Fiesta R200 0:49:16.2 16

Second Class B10 - Souvenir award to driver and co-driver.

2 46 Mike AXFORD/Dave THOMASON B10 Ford Fiesta RS 0:51:18.5 2:02.3 28

Third Class B10 - Souvenir award to driver and co-driver.

3 47 Nathan O'CONNOR/Jessica ROGAN B10 Citroen C2R2 0:52:33.2 3:17.0 38

First Class B11 - Souvenir award to driver and co-driver.

1 20 Martyn HAWKSWELL/Benjamin COHEN B11 Ford Escort RS 0:48:47.0 14

Second Class B11 - Souvenir award to driver and co-driver.

2 39 Gary BECKWITH/Kirsty BECKWITH B11 Ford Escort Mk2 BDA 0:50:45.7 1:58.7 26

First Class B12 - Souvenir award to driver and co-driver.

1 35 Ian JEMISON/Dean KELLETT B12 Porsche Boxster 0:49:20.0 17

Second Class B12 - Souvenir award to driver and co-driver.

2 36 David RAWLINGS/Philip WESTON B12 Porsche 911 0:50:04.1 0:44.1 21

First Class B13 - Souvenir award to driver and co-driver.

1 11 Thomas PRESTON/Jamie FORREST B13 Mitubishi Evo 9 0:44:59.2 9

Second Class B13 - Souvenir award to driver and co-driver.

2 14 Steve PETCH/John RICHARDSON B13 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 0:45:27.7 0:28.5 10

Third Class B13 - Souvenir award to driver and co-driver.

3 12 Simon ROGERS/Jim GOODMAN B13 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:45:48.2 0:49.0 11

First Class B14 - Souvenir award to driver and co-driver.

1 1 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:41:44.8 4

Second Class B14 - Souvenir award to driver and co-driver.

2 4 Charles PAYNE/Andrew ROUGHEAD B14 Ford Fiesta 0:42:22.2 0:37.4 5

First Class H2 - Souvenir award to driver and co-driver.

1 27 David DOBSON/Phil SANDHAM H2 Ford Escort Mk2 Pinto 0:50:22.6 22

First Class 1400C - Souvenir award to driver and co-driver.

1 219 Keith RIDDICK/Mairi RIDDICK 1400C MG ZR 0:51:56.1 33
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Second Class 1400C - Souvenir award to driver and co-driver.

2 209 Matthew JACKSON/Claire WILLIAMS 1400C Nissan Micra 0:52:16.1 0:20.0 34

Third Class 1400C - Souvenir award to driver and co-driver.

3 220 Gavin SPENCER/Colin TOMBS 1400C Vauxhall Nova 0:52:59.8 1:03.7 40

First Class 1400S - Souvenir award to driver and co-driver.

1 202 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 0:46:46.3 12

Second Class 1400S - Souvenir award to driver and co-driver.

2 206 Clive ANSTEY/Tim CURRIE 1400S Proton Satria 0:49:59.3 3:13.0 19

Third Class 1400S - Souvenir award to driver and co-driver.

3 205 Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON 1400S MG ZR 0:50:36.7 3:50.4 24

First Class RF1.4 - Souvenir award to driver and co-driver.

1 211 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.4 VW Lupo 0:51:51.4 32

Second Class RF1.4 - Souvenir award to driver and co-driver.

2 213 Neil ANDREW/Dom ADAMS RF1.4 VW Lupo 0:52:17.2 0:25.8 35

Third Class RF1.4 - Souvenir award to driver and co-driver.

3 215 Rory JONES/Tom HUGHES RF1.4 MG ZR 0:53:34.7 1:43.3 42

Award - Morris Lubricants BTRDA 1400 Driver

1 202 David BENNETT 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 0:46:46.3 12

Award - Morris Lubricants BTRDA 1400 Co-driver

1 202 Alistair McNEIL 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 0:46:46.3 12

Award - BTRDA Gold Star Driver

1 3 Steve PEREZ B14 Ford Focus WRC 0:41:08.0 1

Award - BTRDA Gold Star Co-driver

1 3 Paul SPOONER B14 Ford Focus WRC 0:41:08.0 1

Award - BTRDA Silver Star Driver

1 18 Kit LEIGH B10 Ford Fiesta R200 0:49:16.2 16

Award - BTRDA Silver Star Co-driver

1 18 Tim LEIGH B10 Ford Fiesta R200 0:49:16.2 16

Award - Threshfield Garage Ravenol Oil ANCC Stage Rally Championship 2014 Crew

1 11 Thomas PRESTON/Jamie FORREST B13 Mitubishi Evo 9 0:44:59.2 9

Award - Roadrunner Phoenix Awards ANEMMC Multi-Use Stage Rally Championship 2014 Crew

1 22 Dave WELCH/Stuart PROCTOR B13 Subaru Impreza 0:50:33.3 23

Award - ANWCC Forest Rally Championship 2014 Crew

1 215 Rory JONES/Tom HUGHES RF1.4 MG ZR 0:53:34.7 42

Award - Sheffield Rolling Road EMAMC Multi-Venue Stage Rally Championship 2014 Crew

1 22 Dave WELCH/Stuart PROCTOR B13 Subaru Impreza 0:50:33.3 23

Award - MSA English Rally Championship crew

1 202 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 0:46:46.3 12
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Trackrod Forest Stages 2014
27th September 2014

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Stage
Times

Penalties Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 3* Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER B14 1 Ford Focus WRC 0:41:08.0 0:41:08.0
2 2* Paul BIRD/Aled DAVIES B14 2 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:41:11.4 0:41:11.4 0:03.4 
3 5 David WESTON/Kirsty RIDDICK B14 3 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:41:33.4 0:41:33.4 0:25.4 
4 1 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 4 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:41:44.8 0:41:44.8 0:36.8 
5 4 Charles PAYNE/Andrew ROUGHEAD B14 5 Ford Fiesta 0:42:22.2 0:42:22.2 1:14.2 
6 10 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY N4 1 Mitsubishi Evo 0:43:06.4 0:43:06.4 1:58.4 
7 8 Tom NAUGHTON/Andi MORT N4 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:43:27.7 0:43:27.7 2:19.7 
8 9 Pat NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:39.3 0:44:39.3 3:31.3 
9 11 Thomas PRESTON/Jamie FORREST B13 1 Mitubishi Evo 9 0:44:59.2 0:44:59.2 3:51.2 
10 14 Steve PETCH/John RICHARDSON B13 2 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 0:45:27.7 0:45:27.7 4:19.7 
11 12 Simon ROGERS/Jim GOODMAN B13 3 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:45:48.2 0:45:48.2 4:40.2 
12 202 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S 1 Vauxhall Corsa 0:46:46.3 0:46:46.3 5:38.3 
13 58 Tony JARDINE/Peta CAVENDISH N4 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:05.4 0:48:05.4 6:57.4 
14 20 Martyn HAWKSWELL/Benjamin COHEN B11 1 Ford Escort RS 0:48:47.0 0:48:47.0 7:39.0 
15 32 Paul STREET/Clive HILTON H3 1 Ford Escort 0:49:00.2 0:49:00.2 7:52.2 
16 18 Kit LEIGH/Tim LEIGH B10 1 Ford Fiesta R200 0:49:16.2 0:49:16.2 8:08.2 
17 35 Ian JEMISON/Dean KELLETT B12 1 Porsche Boxster 0:49:20.0 0:49:20.0 8:12.0 
18 16 Ian TIPPETT/Andy ROWE N4 5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:25.4 0:49:25.4 8:17.4 
19 206 Clive ANSTEY/Tim CURRIE 1400S 2 Proton Satria 0:49:59.3 0:49:59.3 8:51.3 
20 29 Tony SIMPSON/Ian BEVAN N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:49:59.4 0:49:59.4 8:51.4 
21 36 David RAWLINGS/Philip WESTON B12 2 Porsche 911 0:50:04.1 0:50:04.1 8:56.1 
22 27 David DOBSON/Phil SANDHAM H2 1 Ford Escort Mk2 Pinto 0:50:22.6 0:50:22.6 9:14.6 
23 22 Dave WELCH/Stuart PROCTOR B13 4 Subaru Impreza 0:50:33.3 0:50:33.3 9:25.3 
24 205 Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON 1400S 3 MG ZR 0:50:36.7 0:50:36.7 9:28.7 
25 207 Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON 1400S 4 Vauxhall Corsa 0:50:44.4 0:50:44.4 9:36.4 
26 39 Gary BECKWITH/Kirsty BECKWITH B11 2 Ford Escort Mk2 BDA 0:50:45.7 0:50:45.7 9:37.7 
27 208 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.6 1 VW Polo GTI 0:51:05.2 0:51:05.2 9:57.2 
28 46 Mike AXFORD/Dave THOMASON B10 2 Ford Fiesta RS 0:51:18.5 0:51:18.5 10:10.5 
29 43 Jan BUDGE/Yan GRIFFITHS B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:51:23.9 0:51:23.9 10:15.9 
30 44 Bernie McLEAN/Garth HOWELL B11 3 Lotus Elise 0:51:29.8 0:51:29.8 10:21.8 
31 40 Simon COLE/Joe HUTCHINSON B12 3 BMW 325i 0:51:40.2 0:51:40.2 10:32.2 
32 211 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.4 1 VW Lupo 0:51:51.4 0:51:51.4 10:43.4 
33 219 Keith RIDDICK/Mairi RIDDICK 1400C 1 MG ZR 0:51:56.1 0:51:56.1 10:48.1 
34 209 Matthew JACKSON/Claire WILLIAMS 1400C 2 Nissan Micra 0:52:16.1 0:52:16.1 11:08.1 
35 213 Neil ANDREW/Dom ADAMS RF1.4 2 VW Lupo 0:52:17.2 0:52:17.2 11:09.2 
36 212 A CORNFORTH-SMITH/D CORNFORTH 1400S 5 Ford Ka 0:52:19.4 0:52:19.4 11:11.4 
37 210 Christopher ROE/Robert McKENZIE 1400S 6 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:23.3 0:52:23.3 11:15.3 
38 47 Nathan O'CONNOR/Jessica ROGAN B10 3 Citroen C2R2 0:52:33.2 0:52:33.2 11:25.2 
39 33 John TAYLOR/Tim CLARKE B10 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:48.0 0:52:48.0 11:40.0 
40 220 Gavin SPENCER/Colin TOMBS 1400C 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:59.8 0:52:59.8 11:51.8 
41 48 Ian BARNES/Robert GILHAM H2 2 Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000 0:53:08.6 0:53:08.6 12:00.6 
42 215 Rory JONES/Tom HUGHES RF1.4 3 MG ZR 0:53:34.7 0:53:34.7 12:26.7 
43 31 James HUTCHINGS/James HOOD B10 5 Vauxhall Nova 0:53:43.8 0:53:43.8 12:35.8 
44 42 Simon GREEN/Andrew THORPE B13 6 Subaru Impreza 0:53:49.6 0:53:49.6 12:41.6 
45 41 Colin HOPE/Nick PATRICK B11 4 Ford Focus 0:53:59.4 0:53:59.4 12:51.4 
46 216 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 7 MG ZR 0:54:38.4 0:54:38.4 13:30.4 
47 34 Graham HAIGH/Kari BATES B11 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:43.4 0:54:43.4 13:35.4 
48 23 John TOLSON/Connor TOLSON B13 7 Subaru Impreza 0:54:47.8 0:54:47.8 13:39.8 
49 54 Steven MEGSON/Jonathan WILLIAMS B10 6 Peugeot 106 GTI 0:54:59.6 0:54:59.6 13:51.6 
50 227 Richard GEMMELL/Laurie WALKER RF1.4 4 MG ZR 0:55:05.3 0:55:05.3 13:57.3 
51 201 Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S 8 Ford Ka 0:55:44.0 0:55:44.0 14:36.0 
52 221 Jon AMBLER/Elliott LAWRENCE RF1.4 5 Seat Arosa 0:55:46.3 0:55:46.3 14:38.3 
53 223 Sam BILHAM/Tony BILHAM RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 0:57:12.5 0:57:12.5 16:04.5 

* Subject to the results of routine fuel analysis for the following cars: 2, 3, and 6
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Leader

54 224 Clare RIX/Rob COOK 1400S 9 Ford Ka 0:57:13.9 0:57:13.9 16:05.9 
55 56 Johni Henri COOKE/Roberto Jeers HAW N3 2 Nissan Almera GTI 0:59:15.8 0:59:15.8 18:07.8 
56 228 Mick QUINN/Josh PULLEYN RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 0:59:17.7 0:59:17.7 18:09.7 
57 218 Robert EVETT/Michael EVETT 1400C 4 MG ZR 0:59:24.4 0:59:24.4 18:16.4 
58 229 Chris LAWRENCE/Kevin GOULD 1400C 5 Rover 25 1:02:15.6 1:02:15.6 21:07.6 
59 230 Julian STRONG/Tom BYE RF1.4 6 VW Polo 1:04:04.9 1:04:04.9 22:56.9 

* Subject to the results of routine fuel analysis for the following cars: 2, 3, and 6
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Trackrod Forest Stages 2014
27th September 2014

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Stage
Times

Penalties Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

201 51 F&D Cornforth/Dunlop/Agricore
Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S 8 Ford Ka 0:55:44.0 0:55:44.0 14:36.0 

202 12 Sabelt UK/Ravenol UK
David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S 1 Vauxhall Corsa 0:46:46.3 0:46:46.3 5:38.3 

203 ProTec Performance
Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES 1400S Vauxhall Nova Lost wheel SS6

204 I M Gray Plumbing and Heating
Dan GRAY/Matt ROGERS 1400S Peugeot 106 Stopped SS4

205 24 Rover Breakers
Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON 1400S 3 MG ZR 0:50:36.7 0:50:36.7 9:28.7 

206 19 CAMS
Clive ANSTEY/Tim CURRIE 1400S 2 Proton Satria 0:49:59.3 0:49:59.3 8:51.3 

207 25 www.victorialovesbeauty.com
Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON 1400S 4 Vauxhall Corsa 0:50:44.4 0:50:44.4 9:36.4 

208 27 rallyme.co.uk
James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.6 1 VW Polo GTI 0:51:05.2 0:51:05.2 9:57.2 

209 34 Matthew JACKSON/Claire WILLIAMS 1400C 2 Nissan Micra 0:52:16.1 0:52:16.1 11:08.1 
210 37 Dennis Dixons Ltd/Redcar Valeting/Grogan Fire

Christopher ROE/Robert McKENZIE 1400S 6 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:23.3 0:52:23.3 11:15.3 
211 32 IT@Spectrum/The One Point/Jinnah/Stoodley Pike

Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.4 1 VW Lupo 0:51:51.4 0:51:51.4 10:43.4 
212 36 F & D Cornforth (Agricultural)

A CORNFORTH-SMITH/D CORNFORTH 1400S 5 Ford Ka 0:52:19.4 0:52:19.4 11:11.4 
213 35 RallyMe.co.uk

Neil ANDREW/Dom ADAMS RF1.4 2 VW Lupo 0:52:17.2 0:52:17.2 11:09.2 
214 Redline Spec Cars/MN Photography/Egan Dental Lab

Andy FORREST/Kevin BARDON 1400C Vauxhall Nova Stopped after SS7
215 42 Buckleys Crane Hire/Sbardun/BHP N.Wales Ltd

Rory JONES/Tom HUGHES RF1.4 3 MG ZR 0:53:34.7 0:53:34.7 12:26.7 
216 46 Rallycar Insurance

Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 7 MG ZR 0:54:38.4 0:54:38.4 13:30.4 
218 57 Robert EVETT/Michael EVETT 1400C 4 MG ZR 0:59:24.4 0:59:24.4 18:16.4 
219 33 Langwell Design/Signright Graphix

Keith RIDDICK/Mairi RIDDICK 1400C 1 MG ZR 0:51:56.1 0:51:56.1 10:48.1 
220 40 Beach Accountants Limited/NE Rally Sport/AS AccTax

Gavin SPENCER/Colin TOMBS 1400C 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:59.8 0:52:59.8 11:51.8 
221 52 Jon AMBLER/Elliott LAWRENCE RF1.4 5 Seat Arosa 0:55:46.3 0:55:46.3 14:38.3 
223 53 The Next Big Step

Sam BILHAM/Tony BILHAM RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 0:57:12.5 0:57:12.5 16:04.5 
224 54 Rix Engineering

Clare RIX/Rob COOK 1400S 9 Ford Ka 0:57:13.9 0:57:13.9 16:05.9 
225 Andrew Seagust/Something For The Weekend

Alan WARD/Rachel WARD 1400C Vauxhall Nova Bent rear beam SS6
226 Pomfret Motors Mountain Dew Energy

Rob RICHARDS/Wendy GIBSON 1400C Peugeot 106 Rallye Stopped SS7
227 50 Richard GEMMELL/Laurie WALKER RF1.4 4 MG ZR 0:55:05.3 0:55:05.3 13:57.3 
228 56 AutoServ (Selby)/AG Motors/Ian Jemison (York)

Mick QUINN/Josh PULLEYN RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 0:59:17.7 0:59:17.7 18:09.7 
229 58 Chris LAWRENCE/Kevin GOULD 1400C 5 Rover 25 1:02:15.6 1:02:15.6 21:07.6 
230 59 RallyMe.co.uk/Three Six Echo Ltd

Julian STRONG/Tom BYE RF1.4 6 VW Polo 1:04:04.9 1:04:04.9 22:56.9 
231 Matt THOMPSON/Charlotte BANNER RF1.6 VW Polo Where do we start... SS5

* Subject to the results of routine fuel analysis for the following cars: 2, 3, and 6
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Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Stage
Times

Penalties Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 4 SG Petch 4x4 Specialists - SGP Motorsport
Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 4 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:41:44.8 0:41:44.8 0:36.8 

2* 2 Frank Bird Poultry/MAC Tools/Fuchs Titan Oils
Paul BIRD/Aled DAVIES B14 2 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:41:11.4 0:41:11.4 0:03.4 

3* 1 KICK ENERGY DRINK
Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER B14 1 Ford Focus WRC 0:41:08.0 0:41:08.0

4 5 Charles PAYNE/Andrew ROUGHEAD B14 5 Ford Fiesta 0:42:22.2 0:42:22.2 1:14.2 
5 3 Melvyn Evans Motorsport

David WESTON/Kirsty RIDDICK B14 3 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:41:33.4 0:41:33.4 0:25.4 
6* Bob Francis Crane Hire/North Wales Honda/Pirelli

Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 Stopped SS6
7 Ravenol Ultimate Lubrication Technology/KumhoTyres

Jim McNEIL/Tom HUGHES B13 Subaru Impreza Stopped SS7
8 7 Tom NAUGHTON/Andi MORT N4 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:43:27.7 0:43:27.7 2:19.7 
9 8 MERCIAN Cutting Tools/JCB Groundcare-Get2.eu-GPM

Pat NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:39.3 0:44:39.3 3:31.3 
10 6 Dunnow Plant Ltd

Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY N4 1 Mitsubishi Evo 0:43:06.4 0:43:06.4 1:58.4 
11 9 Hippo Motor Group

Thomas PRESTON/Jamie FORREST B13 1 Mitubishi Evo 9 0:44:59.2 0:44:59.2 3:51.2 
12 11 Simon ROGERS/Jim GOODMAN B13 3 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:45:48.2 0:45:48.2 4:40.2 
14 10 SGP Motorsport/S G Petch Ltd

Steve PETCH/John RICHARDSON B13 2 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 0:45:27.7 0:45:27.7 4:19.7 
15 Artificial Lawn Company

Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH B13 Subaru Impreza Gearbox SS5
16 18 Ecoplas Ltd

Ian TIPPETT/Andy ROWE N4 5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:25.4 0:49:25.4 8:17.4 
17 Garden Exteriors/Rallye sport

Jody BOWCOTT/David MILLARD B11 Ford Escort No brakes SS5
18 16 Kit LEIGH/Tim LEIGH B10 1 Ford Fiesta R200 0:49:16.2 0:49:16.2 8:08.2 
19 Norman & Birch Ltd

Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM B13 Subaru Impreza Lost oil before SS3
20 14 M Hawkswell Agricultural Contracting

Martyn HAWKSWELL/Benjamin COHEN B11 1 Ford Escort RS 0:48:47.0 0:48:47.0 7:39.0 
21 Dobson Construction

Nick DOBSON/Steve PUGH B11 Ford Escort RS OTL
22 23 3D Plant & Construction/Sheffield Rolling Road

Dave WELCH/Stuart PROCTOR B13 4 Subaru Impreza 0:50:33.3 0:50:33.3 9:25.3 
23 48 Phoenix CNC Eng Ltd/Sheffield Rolling Road

John TOLSON/Connor TOLSON B13 7 Subaru Impreza 0:54:47.8 0:54:47.8 13:39.8 
25 CCM Motorsport/VPS/Hinitts Bakery

David MAY/Mark SWALLOW B13 Subaru Impreza STI Brake failure SS4
26 SGP Motorsport/SGPetch 4X4 Specialists.

Mike WILLIAMS/Tom WOODBURN B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 Retired SS4
27 22 Dobson Construction

David DOBSON/Phil SANDHAM H2 1 Ford Escort Mk2 Pinto 0:50:22.6 0:50:22.6 9:14.6 
28 SCA Motorsport/International Castor Co

Paul BONAS/Craig CAMERON B13 Subaru Impreza Stopped SS7
29 20 Tony SIMPSON/Ian BEVAN N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:49:59.4 0:49:59.4 8:51.4 
31 43 James HUTCHINGS/James HOOD B10 5 Vauxhall Nova 0:53:43.8 0:53:43.8 12:35.8 
32 15 Paul STREET/Clive HILTON H3 1 Ford Escort 0:49:00.2 0:49:00.2 7:52.2 

* Subject to the results of routine fuel analysis for the following cars: 2, 3, and 6
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Trackrod Forest Stages 2014
27th September 2014

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Stage
Times

Penalties Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

33 39 CPD Powerline
John TAYLOR/Tim CLARKE B10 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:48.0 0:52:48.0 11:40.0 

34 47 Tanfield Engineering Services Ltd
Graham HAIGH/Kari BATES B11 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:43.4 0:54:43.4 13:35.4 

35 17 Alloywheelrepairs.com
Ian JEMISON/Dean KELLETT B12 1 Porsche Boxster 0:49:20.0 0:49:20.0 8:12.0 

36 21 David RAWLINGS/Philip WESTON B12 2 Porsche 911 0:50:04.1 0:50:04.1 8:56.1 
38 Hotshotscalendar.com/Edgar Brothers

Simon DALTON/Steve TURVEY N3 Ford Fiesta ST Stopped SS3
39 26 Blue Sky Consultants/Beckwith Motorsport

Gary BECKWITH/Kirsty BECKWITH B11 2 Ford Escort Mk2 BDA 0:50:45.7 0:50:45.7 9:37.7 
40 31 Simon COLE/Joe HUTCHINSON B12 3 BMW 325i 0:51:40.2 0:51:40.2 10:32.2 
41 45 Sellite Blocks/Bartram and Patrick Vets

Colin HOPE/Nick PATRICK B11 4 Ford Focus 0:53:59.4 0:53:59.4 12:51.4 
42 44 KTGreen Subaru & Isuzu Main Dealers

Simon GREEN/Andrew THORPE B13 6 Subaru Impreza 0:53:49.6 0:53:49.6 12:41.6 
43 29 JANtech Autoservices

Jan BUDGE/Yan GRIFFITHS B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:51:23.9 0:51:23.9 10:15.9 
44 30 Bernie McLEAN/Garth HOWELL B11 3 Lotus Elise 0:51:29.8 0:51:29.8 10:21.8 
45 Philip ROWLAND/Philip WOODCOCK B12 BMW Coupe Fell off SS5
46 28 Antrobus Golf Club

Mike AXFORD/Dave THOMASON B10 2 Ford Fiesta RS 0:51:18.5 0:51:18.5 10:10.5 
47 38 Fishermans Rest/ACE Performance Cars

Nathan O'CONNOR/Jessica ROGAN B10 3 Citroen C2R2 0:52:33.2 0:52:33.2 11:25.2 
48 41 Major Motorsport

Ian BARNES/Robert GILHAM H2 2 Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000 0:53:08.6 0:53:08.6 12:00.6 
49 ARM Automotive/AR Motorsport

Andy REID/Maria ALBANESE B12 Renault Megane Coupe Retired after SS4
50 Alan ABBEY/Jane ROBBINS B10 Ford Puma Driveshaft SS4
52 Tony CAWTHORNE/Chris PATTISON B10 Peugeot 205GTI Radiator damage SS4
53 Ben WELCH/Nick WELCH H2 Opel Kadett Stopped SS7
54 49 Me Autosport Services

Steven MEGSON/Jonathan WILLIAMS B10 6 Peugeot 106 GTI 0:54:59.6 0:54:59.6 13:51.6 
55 Jon FINCH/Paul VASEY B12 BMW 318is Loss of power SS6
56 55 Johni Henri COOKE/Roberto Jeers HAW N3 2 Nissan Almera GTI 0:59:15.8 0:59:15.8 18:07.8 
58 13 Tony JARDINE/Peta CAVENDISH N4 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:05.4 0:48:05.4 6:57.4 

* Subject to the results of routine fuel analysis for the following cars: 2, 3, and 6
Issued at 17:15 on 27 September 2014 7 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Trackrod Forest Stages 2014
27th September 2014

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 3
Langdale

SS 4

Gale Rigg

SS 5
Cropton

SS 6

Staindale

SS 7
Dalby

Penalties

201 Mat SMITH 1400S 20:00.0 8:44.6 9:46.7 7:28.8 9:43.9 
202 David BENNETT 1400S 11:20.5 8:26.4 9:42.0 7:16.5 10:00.9 
203 Justin LAWSON 1400S 11:20.5 8:34.5 10:13.5 Lost wheel SS6
204 Dan GRAY 1400S 11:52.6 Stopped SS4
205 Marcel FRELING 1400S 12:39.4 9:14.0 10:28.1 7:54.5 10:20.7 
206 Clive ANSTEY 1400S 12:28.5 9:03.0 10:19.6 7:49.7 10:18.5 
207 Kieran DARRINGTON 1400S 12:24.0 9:22.4 10:25.4 8:09.8 10:22.8 
208 James WEST RF1.6 12:50.6 9:09.5 10:25.1 8:06.6 10:33.4 
209 Matthew JACKSON 1400C 12:56.3 9:36.9 10:40.4 8:12.7 10:49.8 
210 Christopher ROE 1400S 12:38.1 9:33.3 10:37.4 8:27.9 11:06.6 
211 Nick CARR RF1.4 12:34.1 9:31.8 10:47.2 8:14.8 10:43.5 
212 CORNFORTH-SMITH 1400S 12:50.5 9:40.7 10:39.9 8:21.1 10:47.2 
213 Neil ANDREW RF1.4 12:56.9 9:27.8 10:47.0 8:18.5 10:47.0 
214 Andy FORREST 1400C 16:48.0 9:53.6 11:06.6 8:47.5 12:35.6 Retired
215 Rory JONES RF1.4 12:57.4 9:51.7 11:07.3 8:27.0 11:11.3 
216 Jayne AUDEN 1400S 13:08.9 10:44.4 11:08.0 8:31.0 11:06.1 
218 Robert EVETT 1400C 12:59.5 15:00.0 11:21.3 8:50.8 11:12.8 
219 Keith RIDDICK 1400C 12:37.7 9:31.3 10:44.7 8:15.5 10:46.9 
220 Gavin SPENCER 1400C 13:12.1 9:46.5 10:51.1 8:11.5 10:58.6 
221 Jon AMBLER RF1.4 13:29.7 10:12.8 11:25.3 8:42.3 11:56.2 
223 Sam BILHAM RF1.0 14:00.6 10:34.2 11:45.8 8:58.3 11:53.6 
224 Clare RIX 1400S 14:27.0 10:28.6 11:33.4 9:08.9 11:36.0 
225 Alan WARD 1400C 13:49.6 10:21.4 11:53.3 Bent rear beam SS6
226 Rob RICHARDS 1400C 13:53.0 10:13.4 11:30.0 9:00.3 Stopped SS7
227 Richard GEMMELL RF1.4 13:21.1 10:13.3 11:23.4 8:41.6 11:25.9 
228 Mick QUINN RF1.0 14:36.6 10:50.8 12:17.7 9:10.8 12:21.8 
229 Chris LAWRENCE 1400C 15:26.5 11:23.8 12:56.4 9:46.0 12:42.9 
230 Julian STRONG RF1.4 16:06.0 11:43.8 12:56.8 10:16.1 13:02.2 
231 Matt THOMPSON RF1.6 15:53.9 9:53.0 Where do we start... SS5
1 Stephen PETCH B14 10:13.5 7:38.3 8:33.3 6:44.4 8:35.3 
2 Paul BIRD B14 10:12.1 7:39.4 8:25.0 6:32.5 8:22.4 
3 Steve PEREZ B14 10:03.7 7:34.9 8:30.4 6:34.1 8:24.9 
4 Charles PAYNE B14 10:21.2 7:48.4 8:41.6 6:47.4 8:43.6 
5 David WESTON B14 10:27.4 7:29.2 8:27.4 6:34.5 8:34.9 
6 Luke FRANCIS B13 10:28.5 7:46.6 8:44.8 Stopped SS6
7 Jim McNEIL B13 10:14.6 15:00.0 9:22.6 7:08.2 Stopped SS7
8 Tom NAUGHTON N4 10:25.7 7:57.2 9:01.2 6:56.2 9:07.4 
9 Pat NAYLOR N4 10:39.3 8:08.3 9:15.9 7:12.8 9:23.0 
10 Russ THOMPSON N4 10:25.1 7:50.6 8:57.4 6:55.0 8:58.3 
11 Thomas PRESTON B13 11:02.6 8:20.0 9:15.4 7:12.5 9:08.7 
12 Simon ROGERS B13 11:01.5 8:25.9 9:26.5 7:21.5 9:32.8 
14 Steve PETCH B13 11:05.7 8:22.6 9:10.5 7:19.8 9:29.1 
15 Peter BAYLIS B13 11:13.1 8:37.7 Gearbox SS5
16 Ian TIPPETT N4 12:20.8 9:08.3 9:56.5 7:56.4 10:03.4 
17 Jody BOWCOTT B11 11:13.2 8:32.1 No brakes SS5
18 Kit LEIGH B10 11:37.2 8:48.6 10:57.5 7:51.3 10:01.6 
19 Harry GARDNER B13 Lost oil before SS3
20 Martyn HAWKSWELL B11 11:58.0 8:55.9 9:51.8 7:50.9 10:10.4 
21 Nick DOBSON B11 11:19.5 15:00.0 10:09.1 OTL
22 Dave WELCH B13 11:33.9 8:38.2 10:12.4 7:57.7 12:11.1 
23 John TOLSON B13 12:50.1 9:21.7 10:28.7 11:15.8 10:51.5 
25 David MAY B13 11:45.2 8:59.0 Brake failure SS4
26 Mike WILLIAMS B13 13:41.7 Retired SS4
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Trackrod Forest Stages 2014
27th September 2014

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 3
Langdale

SS 4

Gale Rigg

SS 5
Cropton

SS 6

Staindale

SS 7
Dalby

Penalties

27 David DOBSON H2 11:56.2 9:03.2 10:10.8 7:54.6 11:17.8 
28 Paul BONAS B13 11:47.0 8:50.6 9:58.4 7:47.9 Stopped SS7
29 Tony SIMPSON N3 12:11.5 9:10.9 10:12.1 7:51.1 10:33.8 
31 James HUTCHINGS B10 15:12.3 9:11.2 10:02.7 8:48.6 10:29.0 
32 Paul STREET H3 12:29.9 8:56.8 9:41.6 7:47.1 10:04.8 
33 John TAYLOR B10 12:59.1 9:31.4 10:41.6 8:27.4 11:08.5 
34 Graham HAIGH B11 12:46.7 9:31.7 10:52.8 8:23.8 13:08.4 
35 Ian JEMISON B12 12:01.2 9:04.3 10:05.0 7:57.4 10:12.1 
36 David RAWLINGS B12 12:22.9 9:05.6 9:57.9 8:04.4 10:33.3 
38 Simon DALTON N3 Stopped SS3
39 Gary BECKWITH B11 11:58.4 9:09.3 10:22.1 8:39.2 10:36.7 
40 Simon COLE B12 12:16.6 9:21.1 10:17.1 8:58.3 10:47.1 
41 Colin HOPE B11 12:43.1 9:31.7 10:40.8 9:03.0 12:00.8 
42 Simon GREEN B13 12:06.5 9:12.7 10:12.9 11:38.1 10:39.4 
43 Jan BUDGE B13 12:14.7 9:28.0 10:24.1 8:27.4 10:49.7 
44 Bernie McLEAN B11 12:28.2 9:26.9 10:25.8 8:19.0 10:49.9 
45 Philip ROWLAND B12 13:14.3 9:40.4 Fell off SS5
46 Mike AXFORD B10 12:21.0 9:13.7 10:20.9 8:27.8 10:55.1 
47 Nathan O'CONNOR B10 12:45.6 9:23.9 10:36.5 8:43.0 11:04.2 
48 Ian BARNES H2 12:54.0 9:43.3 10:42.2 8:37.4 11:11.7 
49 Andy REID B12 13:41.3 10:23.3 Retired after SS4
50 Alan ABBEY B10 12:41.6 Driveshaft SS4
52 Tony CAWTHORNE B10 14:07.3 Radiator damage SS4
53 Ben WELCH H2 12:58.6 9:35.4 10:56.0 8:29.7 Stopped SS7
54 Steven MEGSON B10 13:34.6 10:05.3 10:56.2 9:02.5 11:21.0 
55 Jon FINCH B12 17:36.7 9:16.7 10:32.3 Loss of power SS6
56 Johni Henri COOKE N3 13:21.1 9:51.8 10:48.9 10:58.8 14:15.2 
58 Tony JARDINE N4 12:11.9 8:41.2 9:47.7 7:45.5 9:39.1 
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Trackrod Forest Stages 2014
27th September 2014

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Stage
Times

Penalties Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class N3

1 29 Tony SIMPSON/Ian BEVAN N3 5 Ford Fiesta ST 0:49:59.4 0:49:59.4
2 56 Johni Henri COOKE/Roberto Jeers HAW N3 19 Nissan Almera GTI 0:59:15.8 0:59:15.8 9:16.4 

Class N4

1 10 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY N4 6 Mitsubishi Evo 0:43:06.4 0:43:06.4
2 8 Tom NAUGHTON/Andi MORT N4 7 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:43:27.7 0:43:27.7 0:21.3 
3 9 Pat NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 8 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:39.3 0:44:39.3 1:32.9 
4 58 Tony JARDINE/Peta CAVENDISH N4 12 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:05.4 0:48:05.4 4:59.0 
5 16 Ian TIPPETT/Andy ROWE N4 13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:25.4 0:49:25.4 6:19.0 

Class B10

1 18 Kit LEIGH/Tim LEIGH B10 3 Ford Fiesta R200 0:49:16.2 0:49:16.2
2 46 Mike AXFORD/Dave THOMASON B10 9 Ford Fiesta RS 0:51:18.5 0:51:18.5 2:02.3 
3 47 Nathan O'CONNOR/Jessica ROGAN B10 12 Citroen C2R2 0:52:33.2 0:52:33.2 3:17.0 
4 33 John TAYLOR/Tim CLARKE B10 13 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:48.0 0:52:48.0 3:31.8 
5 31 James HUTCHINGS/James HOOD B10 15 Vauxhall Nova 0:53:43.8 0:53:43.8 4:27.6 
6 54 Steven MEGSON/Jonathan WILLIAMS B10 18 Peugeot 106 GTI 0:54:59.6 0:54:59.6 5:43.4 

Class B11

1 20 Martyn HAWKSWELL/Benjamin COHEN B11 1 Ford Escort RS 0:48:47.0 0:48:47.0
2 39 Gary BECKWITH/Kirsty BECKWITH B11 8 Ford Escort Mk2 BDA 0:50:45.7 0:50:45.7 1:58.7 
3 44 Bernie McLEAN/Garth HOWELL B11 10 Lotus Elise 0:51:29.8 0:51:29.8 2:42.8 
4 41 Colin HOPE/Nick PATRICK B11 16 Ford Focus 0:53:59.4 0:53:59.4 5:12.4 
5 34 Graham HAIGH/Kari BATES B11 17 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:43.4 0:54:43.4 5:56.4 

Class B12

1 35 Ian JEMISON/Dean KELLETT B12 4 Porsche Boxster 0:49:20.0 0:49:20.0
2 36 David RAWLINGS/Philip WESTON B12 6 Porsche 911 0:50:04.1 0:50:04.1 0:44.1 
3 40 Simon COLE/Joe HUTCHINSON B12 11 BMW 325i 0:51:40.2 0:51:40.2 2:20.2 

Class B13

1 11 Thomas PRESTON/Jamie FORREST B13 9 Mitubishi Evo 9 0:44:59.2 0:44:59.2
2 14 Steve PETCH/John RICHARDSON B13 10 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 0:45:27.7 0:45:27.7 0:28.5 
3 12 Simon ROGERS/Jim GOODMAN B13 11 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:45:48.2 0:45:48.2 0:49.0 
4 22 Dave WELCH/Stuart PROCTOR B13 14 Subaru Impreza 0:50:33.3 0:50:33.3 5:34.1 
5 43 Jan BUDGE/Yan GRIFFITHS B13 15 Subaru Impreza 0:51:23.9 0:51:23.9 6:24.7 
6 42 Simon GREEN/Andrew THORPE B13 16 Subaru Impreza 0:53:49.6 0:53:49.6 8:50.4 
7 23 John TOLSON/Connor TOLSON B13 17 Subaru Impreza 0:54:47.8 0:54:47.8 9:48.6 

Class B14

1 3* Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER B14 1 Ford Focus WRC 0:41:08.0 0:41:08.0
2 2* Paul BIRD/Aled DAVIES B14 2 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:41:11.4 0:41:11.4 0:03.4 
3 5 David WESTON/Kirsty RIDDICK B14 3 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:41:33.4 0:41:33.4 0:25.4 
4 1 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 4 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:41:44.8 0:41:44.8 0:36.8 
5 4 Charles PAYNE/Andrew ROUGHEAD B14 5 Ford Fiesta 0:42:22.2 0:42:22.2 1:14.2 

Class H2

1 27 David DOBSON/Phil SANDHAM H2 7 Ford Escort Mk2 Pinto 0:50:22.6 0:50:22.6
2 48 Ian BARNES/Robert GILHAM H2 14 Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000 0:53:08.6 0:53:08.6 2:46.0 

Class H3

1 32 Paul STREET/Clive HILTON H3 2 Ford Escort 0:49:00.2 0:49:00.2

* Subject to the results of routine fuel analysis for the following cars: 2, 3, and 6
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Trackrod Forest Stages 2014
27th September 2014

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Stage
Times

Penalties Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class 1400C

1 219 Keith RIDDICK/Mairi RIDDICK 1400C 7 MG ZR 0:51:56.1 0:51:56.1
2 209 Matthew JACKSON/Claire WILLIAMS 1400C 8 Nissan Micra 0:52:16.1 0:52:16.1 0:20.0 
3 220 Gavin SPENCER/Colin TOMBS 1400C 12 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:59.8 0:52:59.8 1:03.7 
4 218 Robert EVETT/Michael EVETT 1400C 21 MG ZR 0:59:24.4 0:59:24.4 7:28.3 
5 229 Chris LAWRENCE/Kevin GOULD 1400C 22 Rover 25 1:02:15.6 1:02:15.6 10:19.5 

Class 1400S

1 202 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S 1 Vauxhall Corsa 0:46:46.3 0:46:46.3
2 206 Clive ANSTEY/Tim CURRIE 1400S 2 Proton Satria 0:49:59.3 0:49:59.3 3:13.0 
3 205 Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON 1400S 3 MG ZR 0:50:36.7 0:50:36.7 3:50.4 
4 207 Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON 1400S 4 Vauxhall Corsa 0:50:44.4 0:50:44.4 3:58.1 
5 212 A CORNFORTH-SMITH/D CORNFORTH 1400S 10 Ford Ka 0:52:19.4 0:52:19.4 5:33.1 
6 210 Christopher ROE/Robert McKENZIE 1400S 11 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:23.3 0:52:23.3 5:37.0 
7 216 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 14 MG ZR 0:54:38.4 0:54:38.4 7:52.1 
8 201 Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S 16 Ford Ka 0:55:44.0 0:55:44.0 8:57.7 
9 224 Clare RIX/Rob COOK 1400S 19 Ford Ka 0:57:13.9 0:57:13.9 10:27.6 

Class RF1.0

1 223 Sam BILHAM/Tony BILHAM RF1.0 18 Nissan Micra 0:57:12.5 0:57:12.5
2 228 Mick QUINN/Josh PULLEYN RF1.0 20 Nissan Micra 0:59:17.7 0:59:17.7 2:05.2 

Class RF1.4

1 211 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.4 6 VW Lupo 0:51:51.4 0:51:51.4
2 213 Neil ANDREW/Dom ADAMS RF1.4 9 VW Lupo 0:52:17.2 0:52:17.2 0:25.8 
3 215 Rory JONES/Tom HUGHES RF1.4 13 MG ZR 0:53:34.7 0:53:34.7 1:43.3 
4 227 Richard GEMMELL/Laurie WALKER RF1.4 15 MG ZR 0:55:05.3 0:55:05.3 3:13.9 
5 221 Jon AMBLER/Elliott LAWRENCE RF1.4 17 Seat Arosa 0:55:46.3 0:55:46.3 3:54.9 
6 230 Julian STRONG/Tom BYE RF1.4 23 VW Polo 1:04:04.9 1:04:04.9 12:13.5 

Class RF1.6

1 208 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.6 5 VW Polo GTI 0:51:05.2 0:51:05.2

* Subject to the results of routine fuel analysis for the following cars: 2, 3, and 6
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Trackrod Forest Stages 2014
27th September 2014

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
22 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

203 Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES 1400S Vauxhall Nova 6 Lost wheel SS6
204 Dan GRAY/Matt ROGERS 1400S Peugeot 106 4 Stopped SS4
214 Andy FORREST/Kevin BARDON 1400C Vauxhall Nova Stopped after SS7
225 Alan WARD/Rachel WARD 1400C Vauxhall Nova 6 Bent rear beam SS6
226 Rob RICHARDS/Wendy GIBSON 1400C Peugeot 106 Rallye 7 Stopped SS7
231 Matt THOMPSON/Charlotte BANNER RF1.6 VW Polo 5 Where do we start... SS5
6 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 6 Stopped SS6
7 Jim McNEIL/Tom HUGHES B13 Subaru Impreza 7 Stopped SS7
15 Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH B13 Subaru Impreza 5 Gearbox SS5
17 Jody BOWCOTT/David MILLARD B11 Ford Escort 5 No brakes SS5
19 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM B13 Subaru Impreza 3 Lost oil before SS3
21 Nick DOBSON/Steve PUGH B11 Ford Escort RS 6 OTL
25 David MAY/Mark SWALLOW B13 Subaru Impreza STI 5 Brake failure SS4
26 Mike WILLIAMS/Tom WOODBURN B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 4 Retired SS4
28 Paul BONAS/Craig CAMERON B13 Subaru Impreza 7 Stopped SS7
38 Simon DALTON/Steve TURVEY N3 Ford Fiesta ST 3 Stopped SS3
45 Philip ROWLAND/Philip WOODCOCK B12 BMW Coupe 5 Fell off SS5
49 Andy REID/Maria ALBANESE B12 Renault Megane Coupe 5 Retired after SS4
50 Alan ABBEY/Jane ROBBINS B10 Ford Puma 4 Driveshaft SS4
52 Tony CAWTHORNE/Chris PATTISON B10 Peugeot 205GTI 4 Radiator damage SS4
53 Ben WELCH/Nick WELCH H2 Opel Kadett 7 Stopped SS7
55 Jon FINCH/Paul VASEY B12 BMW 318is 6 Loss of power SS6
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Trackrod Forest Stages 2014
27th September 2014

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 3 Langdale
Fastest speed 62.70 mph

Length 10.51 miles
No. Driver Time

3 Perez 10:03.7 
2 Bird 10:12.1 
1 Petch 10:13.5 
7 McNeil 10:14.6 
4 Payne 10:21.2 
10 Thompson 10:25.1 
8 Naughton 10:25.7 
5 Weston 10:27.4 
6 Francis 10:28.5 
9 Naylor 10:39.3 

SS 4 Gale Rigg
Fastest speed 60.20 mph

Length 7.51 miles
No. Driver Time

5 Weston 7:29.2 
3 Perez 7:34.9 
1 Petch 7:38.3 
2 Bird 7:39.4 
6 Francis 7:46.6 
4 Payne 7:48.4 
10 Thompson 7:50.6 
8 Naughton 7:57.2 
9 Naylor 8:08.3 
11 Preston 8:20.0 

SS 5 Cropton
Fastest speed 64.60 mph

Length 9.06 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Bird 8:25.0 
5 Weston 8:27.4 
3 Perez 8:30.4 
1 Petch 8:33.3 
4 Payne 8:41.6 
6 Francis 8:44.8 
10 Thompson 8:57.4 
8 Naughton 9:01.2 
14 Petch 9:10.5 
11 Preston 9:15.4 

SS 6 Staindale
Fastest speed 59.20 mph

Length 6.45 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Bird 6:32.5 
3 Perez 6:34.1 
5 Weston 6:34.5 
1 Petch 6:44.4 
4 Payne 6:47.4 
10 Thompson 6:55.0 
8 Naughton 6:56.2 
7 McNeil 7:08.2 
11 Preston 7:12.5 
9 Naylor 7:12.8 

SS 7 Dalby
Fastest speed 61.00 mph

Length 8.52 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Bird 8:22.4 
3 Perez 8:24.9 
5 Weston 8:34.9 
1 Petch 8:35.3 
4 Payne 8:43.6 
10 Thompson 8:58.3 
8 Naughton 9:07.4 
11 Preston 9:08.7 
9 Naylor 9:23.0 
14 Petch 9:29.1 

Issued at 17:15 on 27 September 2014 13 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Trackrod Forest Stages 2014
27th September 2014

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage
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Trackrod Forest Stages 2014
27th September 2014

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 3 Langdale
Gravel

Length 10.51 miles
No. Driver Total

3 Perez 0:10:03.7
2 Bird 0:10:12.1
1 Petch 0:10:13.5
7 McNeil 0:10:14.6
4 Payne 0:10:21.2
10 Thompson 0:10:25.1
8 Naughton 0:10:25.7
5 Weston 0:10:27.4
6 Francis 0:10:28.5
9 Naylor 0:10:39.3

SS 4 Gale Rigg
Gravel

Length 7.51 miles
No. Driver Total

3 Perez 0:17:38.6
2 Bird 0:17:51.5
1 Petch 0:17:51.8
5 Weston 0:17:56.6
4 Payne 0:18:09.6
6 Francis 0:18:15.1
10 Thompson 0:18:15.7
8 Naughton 0:18:22.9
9 Naylor 0:18:47.6
11 Preston 0:19:22.6

SS 5 Cropton
Gravel

Length 9.06 miles
No. Driver Total

3 Perez 0:26:09.0
2 Bird 0:26:16.5
5 Weston 0:26:24.0
1 Petch 0:26:25.1
4 Payne 0:26:51.2
6 Francis 0:26:59.9
10 Thompson 0:27:13.1
8 Naughton 0:27:24.1
9 Naylor 0:28:03.5
11 Preston 0:28:38.0

SS 6 Staindale
Gravel

Length 6.45 miles
No. Driver Total

3 Perez 0:32:43.1
2 Bird 0:32:49.0
5 Weston 0:32:58.5
1 Petch 0:33:09.5
4 Payne 0:33:38.6
10 Thompson 0:34:08.1
8 Naughton 0:34:20.3
9 Naylor 0:35:16.3
11 Preston 0:35:50.5
14 Petch 0:35:58.6

SS 7 Dalby
Gravel

Length 8.52 miles
No. Driver Total

3 Perez 0:41:08.0
2 Bird 0:41:11.4
5 Weston 0:41:33.4
1 Petch 0:41:44.8
4 Payne 0:42:22.2
10 Thompson 0:43:06.4
8 Naughton 0:43:27.7
9 Naylor 0:44:39.3
11 Preston 0:44:59.2
14 Petch 0:45:27.7
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Trackrod Forest Stages 2014
27th September 2014

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage
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Trackrod Forest Stages 2014
27th September 2014

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

2 Paul BIRD 3 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
3 Steve PEREZ 1 3 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
5 David WESTON 1 1 2 - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
1 Stephen PETCH - - 2 3 - - - - - - - - - - -
7 Jim McNEIL - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - -
4 Charles PAYNE - - - - 4 1 - - - - - - - - -
6 Luke FRANCIS - - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - -
10 Russ THOMPSON - - - - - 3 2 - - - - - - - -
8 Tom NAUGHTON - - - - - - 3 2 - - - - - - -
11 Thomas PRESTON - - - - - - - 1 1 2 - 1 - - -
9 Pat NAYLOR - - - - - - - - 2 2 1 - - - -
14 Steve PETCH - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 - -
12 Simon ROGERS - - - - - - - - - - 2 1 2 - -

202 David BENNETT - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 1
58 Tony JARDINE - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1

201 Mat SMITH - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 -
17 Jody BOWCOTT - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1
15 Peter BAYLIS - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
32 Paul STREET - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
18 Kit LEIGH - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1

203 Justin LAWSON - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1

Issued at 17:15 on 27 September 2014 17 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Trackrod Forest Stages 2014
27th September 2014

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

3 4 5 6 7

3 5 2 2 21
2 3 5 3 32
1 1 3 5 53
7 2 1 1 14
4 6 4 4 45
10 4 6 10 106
8 10 10 8 87
5 8 8 7 118
6 9 14 11 99
9 11 11 9 1410
12 14 9 202 1211
11 12 7 14 5812
14 202 12 12 20113
15 17 32 201 20214
17 203 202 58 1815
21 15 201 32 1616

202= 22 58 28 3217
203= 58 20 206 2018

22 201 16 20 3519
18 18 36 29 20620
25 28 28 18 20521
28 20 31 205 20722

204 32 35 27 3123
27 25 21 16 3624
20 206 27 35 20825
39 27 29 22 2926
35 35 22 36 3927
42 36 42 208 4228
29 16 203 207 21129
58 39 40 220 21930
43 208 206 209 21331
40 29 46 211 4032
16 31 39 219 21233
46 42 43 213 4334
36 46 208 44 20935

207 205 207 212 4436
44 55 44 34 2337

206 40 205 215 4638
32 23 23 33= 22039
211 207 55 43= 4740
219 47 47 46 21641
210 44 210 210 21042
205 213 212 53 3343
50 43 209 216 21544
41 219 41 48 4845
47 33 33 39 21846
34 34= 48 227 2747
23 41= 219 221 5448

212 211 213 47 22749
208 210 211 214 22450
48 53 56 31 22351

209 209 220 218 22152
213 45 34 223= 4153
215 212 53 40= 2254
53 48 54 226 22855
33 220 18 54 21456

218 215 214 41 22957
216 56 215 224 23058
220 231 216 228 3459
45 214 218 229 5660

227= 54 227 23061

Posn Stage

3 4 5 6 7

56= 221 221 5662
221 227 226 2363
54 226 224 4264
49 225 22365
26 49 22566

225 224 22867
226 223 22968
223 216 23069
52 22870

224 22971
228 23072
31 218=73

229 7=74
231 21=75
23076
21477
5578

20179
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Trackrod Forest Stages 2014
27th September 2014

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

3 4 5 6 7

3 3 3 3 31
2 2 2 2 22
1 1 5 5 53
7 5 1 1 14
4 4 4 4 45
10 6 6 10 106
8 10 10 8 87
5 8 8 9 98
6 9 9 11 119
9 11 11 14 1410
12 12 14 12 1211
11 14 12 202 20212
14 17 202 22 5813
15 202 203 28 2014
17 15 22 58 3215
21 203 28 20 1816

202= 22 58 32 3517
203= 18 20 27 1618

22 28 32 35 20619
18 25 27 18 2920
25 58 35 16 3621
28 20 18 29 2722

204 27 16 36 2223
27 35 36 206 20524
20 39 39 39 20725
39 42 42 205 3926
35 29 29 207 20827
42 32 206 46 4628
29 36 40 208 4329
58 16 46 43 4430
43 206 43 44 4031
40 46 207 40 21132
16 40 44 211 21933
46 43 205 219 20934
36 207 208 210 21335

207 205 23 209 21236
44 44 47 47 21037

206 208 210 213 4738
32 211 211 212 3339
211 219 219 34 22040
219 47 41 33 4841
210 210 212 7 21542
205 23 34 48 3143
50 41 213 41 4244
41 34 33 53 4145
47 213 209 220 21646
34 33 48 215 3447
23 212 53 42 2348

212 209 220 31 5449
208 53 215 216 22750
48 48 56 54 20151

209 215 31 227 22152
213 45 54 221 22353
215 220 7 23 22454
53 56 227 226 21455
33 227 216 56 5656

218 54 221 223 22857
216 221 226 224 21858
220 216 225 201 22959
45 49 223 214 23060

Posn Stage

3 4 5 6 7

227= 226 224 22861
56= 225 55 21862
221 31 228 22963
54 223 214 23064
49 224 20165
26 7 21866

225 228 22967
226 231 23068
223 21469
52 22970

224 5571
228 23072
31 21873

229 20174
23175
23076
21477
5578

20179
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